## LEMOYNE BOROUGH Cumberland County, Pennsylvania ORDINANCE NO. 784

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER 550, ZONING, OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF LEMOYNE TO REZONE THE FOLLOWING PROPERTIES

**BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED** by the Borough Council of the Borough of Lemoyne, Cumberland County, Pennsylvania, as follows:

- Section 1. The Code of Ordinances of the Borough of Lemoyne, as amended and supplemented, Chapter 550, Zoning, Section 550-6 Zoning Districts and Map, B Zoning Map, shall be amended to rezone the properties identified as Cumberland County Tax Parcels 12-22-0822-096, 12-22-0822-324, 12-22-0822-095A, 12-21-0265-429A, and 12-22-0265-422 to CG—Commercial General Zoning District.
- <u>Section 2.</u> All sections, parts and provisions of the Code of Ordinances of the Borough of Lemoyne, as amended and supplemented, shall remain in full force and effect as previously enacted and amended.
- <u>Section 3.</u> This Ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its enactment by the Council of the Borough of Lemoyne, County of Cumberland, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

**DULY ENACTED AND ORDAINED** this 16<sup>th</sup> day of May 2024 by Borough Council of the Borough of Lemoyne, Cumberland County, Pennsylvania, in lawful session assembled.

ATTEST:	BY: ALLE CALLS
Secretary [BOROUGH SEAL]	Council President
APPROVED this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of May 2024.	
	BY: Mayor